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of Baltimore County, this.____31at ___

- Gotobes--- __.I,r.-,_n.zn--mcmnmpm-umn
required by the Zoaing Law of Balimors County, 1n two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posied, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Conumlssioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Bullding in Towson, Baltimore
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e e Y
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Trip Generation from Site Su. R
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Propescd Roads Within Next
Tvo Years.

RECEIVED

qcr 28 1917

OFFICE OF
PLANHING & ZONING

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
PETITION FOI SPECIAL EXCEPTION
NW comer of Woodlawn Drive and

‘Windsor Mill Road, 2nd District (OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

ROSS Z, PIERPONT, Petitioner : Case No. 78-185-RX

terinae
_ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANGE
Mr, Commisloner:
Pursuant 1o the autherlty contained in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimare County
Charter, | hereby enter my oppearance in this proceeding. You are requested o noify
8 of any heoring date or dates which may be naw or hereafier designated therefore,
and of the passoge. of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith.

-/x s & G 1
A 3 L 7 2 fadian) T
Charles E. Kountz, Jr. £ John W.. Hewlan, I1}

Coursel

Depuly People's Counsel Peopla's
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188
1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 21st day of February, 1978, @ copy of the
aforegoing Order was mailed to A, Owen Hennegon, Esquire, 406 Jefferon Bullding,

Towsan, Maryland 21204, Attomey for Petitiors r.

e

BUITINGRE COUNTY, MARYLAND

ST REVIEW COOSNTS JUTE:_Movenber 23, 1877
Ellsworth M. Diver, P.E.

TOhEeT; Baress of Tigirasting

PAGJECT MAME: __plorpont property

PROJECT WM IDCA 0. 77-36x
WIRdEor W11 Road snd
JosaTION: woodlaun Drive

DISTRICT: 22
-

This application for spacial axception (Ho.

77500 was rocetses ty tho Deveiopar
Design and Approval Section on October 14, ol 4 s

¢ 1977 and we conment as f
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T . B0 s SO 0w (22 S0 7.
Py p———
" 12-16-77 Signed:

botimoro county

oftice el planning ond zening
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21708
) 454 3351

5. EAIC DINENNA
ZONING COMMISSIONER

Ae Owen Nencegen, Bey,
106 Jeffersentan Building
Toweon, WA, 2120)

RE: Interim Development Control
Act (IDCA) Application,
Roes 5.
sy

Please be advicod that your IDCA application for & Speatal Beseptica
hearing was approved by the Planaing Board on peoguber bm

and you may now file your petitions, plats, and descriptions for 8aid
hearing in with the Zoning G 5 rules for mx..g

order to assist you, we are enclosing a copy of the Zoning Com-
missioner's rules for filing and petition forma to be esmpleted by you.

Very yuux., /

s ERicT Dl
Zoaing Ccnn’mllmncr

SED/JED/scw

Enclosures

o camoct the wrie direc entl
(301) 321-
1540 oyl W Mokt B sl Mersord $1308 1 L 3337000
sddrens - MCAENGR
DESGRIPTION
2,3168 AGRE PARCEL, WINDSOR MILL ROAD AND WOODLAWN
DRIVE, SEG ELEGTION DISTRIGT, BALTIMORE GOUNTY,
MARYLAND,
This Description is for "DR-16" Zoning with » Special Excoption

Beginning for the same at the westernmost end of the gusset
line that connects the northwest side of Woodlawn Drive, 70 feet wide,
and the mortheast side of Windsor Mill Road, 55 feet wido, thence
binding along the northeast side of Windsor Mill Road N 53° 00' 00" W
137.41 feet, thence leaving said Windsor Mill Road N 40° 53' 10" E
535,30 fost to the property of The Woodlawn Cemstery Co., thence
binding on part of the southwest side of the cemotery
S 48* 36' 50" E 205.45 feot, thence loaving said cemotery § 40 02' 35" W
209.01 feet to the said northwest sida of Woodlawn Drive, thence
binding thercon the two following courses and distances; (1) southwesterly,
by a line curving to the left with & radius of 735,00 feet, the distance
of 76,36 fect, (said arc being subtended by a chord bearing

§ 52° 27'35" W 76,33 fect) and (2) S 49" 29' 00" W 221.79 feet to the

end of the gusset line, thence binding thereon

“.z'~¢+ T Aiﬂ

Ret Rozoning Pierpont proparty
iindmor H11 & noodla

iy S, Eric DiNerna

Zonin Comwissioner

County Office Guilding

t? ) Harglend - 21204

Desr Kr. Diliennas

a pun .’Jre:h- of Gwyrn Ok Irprovesent As: mw- ln-'! a Erenn4\5
4 Lmmaiate ares of tho Rerpost. property on uind 1
iootlom B L7s, T pootest to the chancing of tening from
R lb due to the following reasons:

1. heoldent rate on that cornor meed oo further statistics
or added  area as Social Security has too
i Arpact o5 ABMSRRIIAS Sormer 5 4,

2. Any Commarcisl soning on that side of Windsor M1l
4214 only open the rosinins propertice to follow sulty

11 of which 4 present residential,

3o With the Fire Station on the aijsoent comer, resoning
would endanger lives to any traffic 1811y sentors
e wight £ind 4t necessary to
ccupying the rew dovelopwat.

Ls Far too rany eleme

trust you B ot srsugh te ronlize Woedlewn b
rich traffie, ing enters; spertoante safos SHios b

Sincorely yours,

Tire Iurganct f e




d{ %lmm iance
CC ﬂf C;mmmz{ ammum'fl 4

A. Owen Hennegan, Esquire.

Page
May 16, 1978

May 16, 1978

ce; Mrs, Margaret Sas
plnvnn-ll Association, Inc,

5214 Pembroke Aven:
Baitimore, Maryland 21207

Item No. 11

vty Owner: Ross Z, Plerpo
louunn. K/¥ corner of quih\rn Drive ani Windsor Mill Road

'l consider the changing n! lhll item to D.R. 16 incongruous
with the total cosmunity. the character of Waodlawn

A. Owen Henncgan, Esquire
406 Jefferson Building

105 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. Roy Kiewe K
Liberty Road Community Counci}

8308 Liberty Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21207

1 about thie proparty is
D.R. 5.5, and & uung 6180 would be & roal intrusion on &
residential ares.

RE: Petition for Special Exception
NW/Corner of Woodlawn Drive
and Windsor Mill Road -

Znd Election District
Ross 2. Pierpont - Petitioner
NO. 78-185-RX (Item No, 11)

granted, from -iiltl'mﬂdfll:"‘ H-nl-n. 11, Esquire

Woodlawn Drive makes a decisive, &nd distinct boundary between
D.R. 5.5 and nhn zonings. For now, and for the future, this
1ine must be maintained.

‘Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County

Ine datersection of Woodlavn Drive asd Windsor Mill Road has

& high perceatage of aceidents, acd 1is proxisity to the
elementary school preseats aa additional prob.
.54 and dail crarrio preclud roduc
cars pursuant with a 16 u

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the smmes Petition
and it affpearing that by reason of SANLuTS $9.DTOYR SrTOF in he _etiginal 2oni0g TAP..the
{xom 8 DaRo 5, 5. Z0R5t0 2. Do Aol Zoat shoudd NOX RE HAR.

xe $o_mant the. of Section 502.1.aL the Canaty.

Dear Mr. Hennegan:

1have this date pas: -a my Order in the above referenced matter,
in accordance with the attac]

Subzitted by
e F e

he_Special Exception foF.an offics. building and nffi bould

Sacrevary

7,/9%

Zoning Gmmhllun-r

SED/jhm

¥ 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Batimare County, thia——...£6. day
of. . May -ceeen.., V978, that the Beclassification and Specisl Excantiop Re..
wl the_sams. 2re hetehy RENER

Attachments

ce: Mr. !‘nrrell Bicknell, President
p Community Association

6110 Rlnlamn Drive

Baltimore, Maryland 21207

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

Mrs. Edwin Appel
Westesn Alliance of Concerned Communities
2606 Poplar Drive

Baltimore, Maryland 21207

HEMORASDUM. residential character of the property insofar as its D.R. 5.5
is an error and it should be zoned D.R. 16 in conformity with

Memorandum in support of reclassification from D.R. 5.5

apartment zoning which abounds in the area. The Planning Board
to D.R. 16 of property located on the northeast corner of Woodlawn

Drive and Windsor Mill Road.

nor the County Council did not take into account that this

proparty is a mere oasis of 1ina

Potiti requests recl from present zoning of

D.R. 5.5 to D.R. 16 and a special exception for office building.

community. /

Development of large apartment projects and an ¥ : O 2 b County Office :uunun
i et ¥ z 1 111 W. Chesapeake A

enlargement in the fire fighting facility that exists diagonally % 3 3 B X ~ Towson, mlwl 1121“

across the street on the southwest corner materially affects the

Petitioner cites as reason for this change that there was error

in the adoption of the map.

TSI e Si 0k oML M La the Sdoptisi of Ehe tae with area. In point of fact, the subject property is the only one of

reference to the subject property because the Planning Board and
County Council failed to observe the multiple changes that had

the four corners of the major thoroughfares of Windsor Mill Road

and Woodlawn Drive, which is zoned as D.R. 5.5 rendering this subject
occurred in the property and the surrounding area over the years.

The failure to recognize all of the changes resulted in error.

property totally out of character with the surrounding zoning.

Furthermore, there has been continuing development of the Social

The Planning Board ignored the fact that streets had been widened, Boeilalty il s iR AL ety AEESTER MocA Lk Dk Le nd WATARE

> new streets were build, and, in fact, property for the widening of Mill Road and it is anticipated that changes in the Social Security
IHE Brueet was (ebut fion the  property ofthe Batitlodss JNcodiavn complex will be continuing for many years to come, which the County

Drive was constructed prior to the adoption of the map as a 48 foot Council failed to consider in adepting the map.

wide paved highway on a 70 foot right-of-way. It was error on the YousHepa rbuni) At s AEGAAUCHAE thare be'a Teskisetslontion

EEpTionice Bisnols Noard/in mot recounistm these. mibstancial in Petitioner's property from D.R. 5.5 to D.R. 16 with the special

Eosdiohangens exception for office building which would be in conformity with

XIN Flnaing Roard and;Cotnty coouncil doveahifean;ehy the nature of the neighborhood as it presently exists and would
zoning of Petitioner's property which had been D.R. 16 after

Petitioner had acquired a grading permit and had made substantive

reflact sound z.ing.

Respectfully submitted,

Vs s VA e

A. Owen Hennegan

progress with construction plans in accordance with the then D.R. 16

zoning and existing special exception. It is urged that the
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o5 No. limean October 14, 1977
e i B

A. Owen Hennegan, Esq.
2

October 25, 1977

Mr. Eric S, DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
cau rrl-n:-nl granted a Reclassification and . Zoning Committee
1 Exception for offices. However, with the MI. S. Eric DiNenna ‘Office of Planning and Zoning
Zoning Commissioner Baltimore Cnamyomn lurldn,,,

e County Offica Puilding Marytond
was reverted back to its original and pr Towson, Maryland 21204
, 5.5 zoning. This latter case was also true for the
Reclassification & Special property immediately contiguous to the north (Case Re: Item #11 (Cycle II) Octsber 1977 - April 1978

ion Petit. "2 RX) - Property Owner: e 3

Except:
xtem wumber 11 = Cycle 11 Comments on tem #11, Zoning Cycla Il, October, 1977, are os follows:
Petitioner - Ross Z. Pierpont Since this Special Exception request D.R. 5.5
residential zone lwﬂ coupled with :m munn luvunp- r:mnﬁ D.R. 16 with a Special Exception Property Owner: Ross Z. Pierpont
Sait CortfoL hCE ow in effect, i -qulna Location: NW,/C Woodlawn Drive ond Windsor Mill Road
i e G A pptoved by n.-‘rhrmln Bodan “x‘ by Aecen: 2.3168 Dlstrict: 2 Exiering Zoning: D.R.5.5 Liied
oy ee has rev. applicable requirements of e hctil Iy antloi-
with the above referenced petition p].* EadlEhet & UACLETon %0 LHLC matior vilibs Fondered Dear Mr. DiNenna: Proposad Zoni 16 with a Spectal Excaption for offices
site fleld inspection of the vaa-rtr- prior to the hearing in the spring of next year. £
ts are a result of this review The following comsents are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to
Particular attention should be afforded the comments oftica for roview by the Zoning Mvisery Commities Ln canmection vith the subjack ien.
the Depal nt of Education and the matter should be This office has reviewed the ni:[-er petition and offers the following comments. These o
These comments are not intended to indicate the l'ully alscussed at the hearing. General; are not Infended fo indicate the oppropriateness of the zoning In question, but are fo assure that
appropriatensas of the zaning action requested, but all porties are made awore of plons or problems with regard 1o devslaprant o Ty e e
to assure that all parties are made aware of plans This petition for Reclassification is accepted The comments supplied October 17, 1973 in connection with the zoning Adv: Ibeoring on this petition. oo Loz o
or problems with regard to the rlmlﬂnlﬂ\'- plans that for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certif- . Committee review of this property for Item #40 Zoning Cycle VI (October m: - mu
may have a mnng ‘on this case. 'The Director of icate, However, any revisions or corrections to 1974) are reforred Lo for your considerati
Planning may file a written report with the Zoning petitions, du‘criptlonl, or plntn. ik may have helm This plan has been reviewed and there are no site=planning foctors requiring comment.
as to the appropri= by i shal. This office has no further comment in regard to an gubmitted for gonirg
ateness of the requested zoning. this office p:iot £0 November 28, un £ orie to Aévisory Gammissas Faview in comnestion with Lhis Trem W13 Oyole TE (boteber 1977 - April Very wruly yours,
i e allow time for final . M 1 o 9. Lo L

Tne subject property, currantly son Failure to comply may result in “this patit
%0d Tooktet o A Ehe pbrth aide of Wosdlawn Drive at ite being scheduled Yor & haaring. Hotice of the erlng Very truly yours, W

interaection B1th Windsor Nil) Boad, ia currently inproved Gate and time; which will be botwoon Harch 1, 1978
n existing dwelling and Fear and nptll 15, 1976 will ba forwarded to you well in W’/ TSl e— T
Fiiset mroner anaions v TR T Winkley
Drive are similarly zoned Min wul. nmw al g dnearing Planner 111
hed lVﬂ v

i e oLy Lty yours,, il iy Project ond Development Plonning
and fire i B

L e e thy mubject property on Moodlam Drive. 2 MW_ 3 ol

This site has been the subject of two previous NICHOLAS B. COMMODART R. Morton
20ning hearings in the past. Case #65-355-RX was a . S i¥an
Reclassification and Special Exception for stores and goning Plans Advisory Committee ot
a sarvica station which was eventually denied, while : + Sheet
NBCir!

©cs MCA Engineering Corporation
1020 Cromeell Bridge Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21204

of Hamic enginesring depantment of nealth bommo

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 Y TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
1301) 4943650 1301) 828-

o pormits and icenses”
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208
301 34 3610

Ve e = X
T

gEg g Pt 1, e s seoren

‘October 10, 1977

Octaber 11, 1977
October 24, 1977 October 26, 1977

Mr. 8. Brlo DiNenns, Zoning Comissioner
Eric S. DiNena Oftioe of Floing and Zening Offic: of Planning and Zoming
jounty Office Building Wincrs County Ofico Bulding
Tovaom, Maryland 21204 Towson, Maryloed

Deaz Mr. Dillenna: Attention: N. Gamadui- Chaman

Peoprty mer: hoes 1. Fiatpone Coments on Itea fl1, Zoning Advisory Comitteo esting for Cyole Sy ’F“)‘.’; e louitn Be & Vinds W1 ot
Location: /G Voodlem Delve & Wiataor NLLL Read 11, Ostober 5, 1971, ave as folloas Rei Property Omars Ross Z. Plerpont

Ross Z. Plerpon Location: WW/C Woodlawn Dr. & Windsor Mill Rd.
HV/C Woodlawn m-. & Windsoxr Mill Rd. o

DR 5.5 Tten fo. 11 Zoning Agonda Cycle TT 2.3168

Dilt, 16 vith & Bpecial Exooption for offices o

2.3168 Gentlomon:

2n2

R, 5,5
. 16 with a Spectal Exception for offices. n.n. 16'v1th & Srectal Beption for orrices

The subject petition is requesting a change of D. R. 5.5 to | SIS below are applicabl
mqunn the roforenced proporty hae boon -urvw-d by this L2 -
Bk AbVICHL AMIAL RSpCiln foc SCilas of 20160 mrus Mile shouid Metropolitan vater and sewer are available, therefore no health b ol e -m.h R and required
el -- the sz!p density from 115 for D. R. 5.5 to 275 for D. R. 16. The hezards ave antioipated. e final plans for Structure shall conform to Baltimore County Building Code (B.0.C.A:)
-,;‘ ki I LU ool cheni e 1) s planilty o 800 1970 Edition and the 1971 Supplement and other applicable codes.
trips per day. Ve budl shall be required cons ‘begin.
fexy truly yours, erencod aro groquirod
located at perat truction can .
The d8tacsection of Vaodlewn Deive and Bialeor MLl Rous s 5 ‘&2 published by Shyus it e o

presently operating at a Level of Sersice Three s of construction h——nu will be required to file an
wpuunm for & building pemmtf
A sotond moans of * uhiele accoss is required for thy sites

Three sets of dravings with a Haryland
The vehicle dead-ond condition shown at, Architect or Engineer's original seal vill be Tequired to file
ichard Moore % i 5 an application for a building permit.
Assistant Traffic Engineer FEEDS tho madmun allowd by the Pire Departaents Vood frase walls are not permitted within 3'C* of a property line.
Tho site shall be mado to cl.q:ly with all applicabls FP’-' of the Contact Building Department if distance is between 3'0" and 6'0"
Pirc Provention Codn prior to otcupancy or beginning of cporations. of property line.

Tho buildings and structurce cxisting or propasod on tha sito shall o
coaply with 11 spplicablo r‘qn!.rmﬁu:t Hatdonnl Pro- e oamaar
toction Associstion Standard Mo, 101 "Lifo Safoty Codo", 1970 7 Requested metback variance conflists with the Baltimore County
Edition prior to occupancy. Building Cods. Ses Section
Sito plans aro approvod as dreva. L T
The Pire Provention Burcau has no comacnto, ab this tinc. LRl st

i E bl
’LJ7 Stoaiend )&W‘fﬂ 7 V&g %4

Charles E, Durnhan
Plane Review Chief
CEB: 1)




Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No increase to schosl population but it should be noted that
because of the proximity to the Woodlawn Elementary School the traffic
generated by the building may have an effect.

Very truly yours,
W. Nick Petrovich,
Field Representative

CERTIFICATE O’ PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD. _Pebrmary 16 10.T3

THIS IS O CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 8 weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md. aocexincesch
otx _ons time surseseccesk before the..... TH......
dayor __Mareh ... 1978 the Gt publication
appearing on the. ... A4D. .. day of... . SR

1.8

Cost of Advertisement, 8-~

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Wall Mop | Original Duplicate Trocing
EUNOTION, Gore | by | dare | by | dete | by |dete | by

Descriptions checked and

outline plotted on map o | A

Petition number added to
autline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

Revised Plans:
Change in outline or description__Yes
N

i
Previous case: 74~ ,’73 E g Map #

Reviewed by:

SALTRAORE COURTY, MATYLID N, 57240
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

Oat. 18, 1977 03662

Exoeption for Ross Z. Plerpomt

BRL S 4emiis 5000m

VALIGATION O S1gATURE OF CASMIER

+-Siéns 78-785-Rx
° °

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Marylond
<. Date of Pusting €5 /), /57,
o @ Recknssicrentione, SPooss, Excenrron s
Pres fes
Location of property. N &/ <ex. ¢ \bbeudnan DR: pas \Wispson Das iod

Uncaion of signs #1104 Cotr._ € \foon hpeun 8 aes Wimeson. sid B,
R 1S oF WinoSew Al Re MO Fo1= Wl o feonbnrem D 3
Remariks:

Pomed by ey, o Bea..

eie o reunE ¥ 24, LF2F

irst publication appearing c
_zardley of __zol

4he second publication appearing on the

iy ot ol £ Gl

the third publication appeszing on the. i
. day of :

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21
day of

AT R R )
5%&_1977 Piling Fee 5.9 .  Received /‘nﬁ:

Cash

5. Exic pindnha,
Zoning Commissioner
petitionor_fus Zgﬁ, b3 Submitted by
‘s Attorney. Reviewed by

+ This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

A 4107
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